
March 4, 2020

Via Email (aida.camacho~,bpu.nDgov) and FedEx
Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
9th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625                                                    -:,

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Charter Communications, Inc. for~l~iefi~_ ur~a~t
to N.J.A.C. § 14:18-16.7
Response to Rate Counsel’s February 27, 2020 Amended Comments
BPU Docket No. CO19101329
Our File No. 41008.1000

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

This firm represents Charter Communications, Inc. ("Charter"), in connection with the above-
captioned matter.

We are in receipt of amended comments dated February 27, 2020 submitted to the Board by Rate
Counsel in regard to Charter’s Petition for Regulatory Relief. Please be advised that Charter
intends to submit a response to Rate Counsel’s amended comments as soon as reasonably
practicable.

Meanwhile, should the Board have any questions, please feel to contact me.

Very truly yours,

For the Firm

LMM/dp

enc.

Laura M. Miller

Paul E. Flanagan, Executive Director (w/enc. paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov & FedEx)
Lawanda R. Gilbert, Director (w/enc. lawanda.gilbert@bpu.state.nj.us & FedEx)
Harold Bond, Bureau Chief (w/enc. harold.bond@bpu.nj.gov & FedEx)
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Carol Ann Entenza-Artale, Legal Specialist (carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov & FedEx)
William H. Furlong, Bureau Chief (w/one. william.furlong@bpu.nj.gov & FedEx)
Caroline Vachier, Chief Deputy Attorney General

(w/enc. caroline.vaehier@law.njoag.gov & regular mail)
Stefanie A. Brand, Director (w/enc. sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us & regular mail)
Maria T. Novas-Ruiz, Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel

(w/one. mnovas-nfiz@rpa.state.nj.us & regular mait)
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